Vaccines, meetings in lockdown, and a rare upside of the
pandemic!

A rare pandemic upside?

Every cloud has a silver lining, even a year-long pandemic shaped one. One of the upsides of
being prevented from doing anything fun outside the house is that you have no opportunities
to spend money on entertainment and travel. There has been a huge rise in the proportion of
teachers who say they have a spare £5,000 squirrelled away that could be spent on an
emergency. Half of you say you could now do this, up from 38% a year ago.

If you had to find £5000 in an emergency (e.g. for a new boiler), could you do so without borrowing money?

25/01/2020 31/01/2021
(N=6,028) (N=6,146)

Yes 38% 50%

43%

I'm not sure 5% 7%

The improvement in personal savings has principally come from those in their 20s and 30s.
These groups obviously tend to earn less and are more able to socialise and travel more in
'normal’ times, especially if they haven't yet started a family. It'll be interesting to see whether
this improvement in finances persists, or whether it'll be a spent on a massive holiday when we
are finally let out again!
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If you had to find £5000 in an emergency (e.g. for a new boiler), could you do so without
borrowing money?

Agein 20s Age in 30s Age in 40s Age in 50s+

. 59%
48% 48% 48% 3%
31% 35% 38%
(+]

25/01/2020 31/01/2021 | 25/01/2020 31/01/2021 | 25/01/2020 31/01/2021 | 25/01/2020 31/01/2021

2. Leisure time?

We keep hearing of people sitting around relaxing with not much to do. However, few of these
people seem to be teachers. Over half of you are dissatisfied with the amount of leisure time
you have, even during the pandemic. Feelings about leisure time are a little worse for those
who have children at home.

How satisfied are you with the amount of leisure time you have?

Has children - \\_5 544) 14% 1% 29% 21% 12%
at home
Has no
childrenat (N=3,086) 18% 10% 27% 18% 7%
home

Question answered by 6,130 teachers on 30/01/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school
demographics)

B Completely satisfied Somewhat dissatisfied
B Mostly satisfied B Mostly dissatisfied
Somewhat satisfied B Completely dissatisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Perhaps this chart explains what has happened to all your time. The majority of you are
conducting 'live' and/or interactive lessons each week and this is a huge change from
lockdown 1where relatively few of you tried doing this. (Even 'chat-based' interaction was low
last May). This changes have been most pronounced in the state primary sector, where the
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proportion who said they taught at least one 'live' lesson has increased from just 3% to 46%.

Thinking about ALL the students in your classes, what sorts of interactions with a teacher were they offered

last week? Please tick all that apply.

28/05/2020
(N=5,263)

Every student | teach could take part in at least one 'live' and
- : 17%
interactive lessons last week

Every student | teach could take part in a 'live' and interactive
form (or check-in) time last week

Every student | teach could take part in chat-based online - 26%

interaction with a teacher last week
B

B

15%

Every student | teach was invited to have a phone/video call
with a teacher last week (NB. not parent calls)

Every student | teach was sent a personal email or message
from a teacher last week

Every student | teach could watch a video of a teacher(s) from
our school last week

Every student who submitted work last week was sent some
feedback or praise on it

24/01/2021
(N=4,505)

68%

52%

48%

19%

66%

You are also going into school a lot more. On any given day, about half of primary teachers
and a quarter of secondary teachers tend to go onto the school site. Again, these changes are
most pronounced in the state primary where the proportion going into school during the first
lockdown varied between about 10 and 20% on any day; this time round the in-school
attendance figures for teachers are 50-60%. We had wondered whether those who are live
teaching were going in less than others - the answer is that there are no differences at all in

attendance.

Which days are you working at school (on the premises) this week? (Tick all that apply)

Primary
Not live teaching
(N=414)

50%

Live teaching
(N=411)

47%

Monday

Tuesday 52% 50%

Wednesday 53% 49%

Thursday 53% 50%

Friday [N 51% [ 46%

None - Our school (or an associated - -
hub) is (partially) open but I do not exp.. 27% 36%
‘ 0%

None - Our school is entirely closed to ‘ 0%
all students

Secondary
Not live teaching
(N=550)

- 23%
- 27%
- 26%
- 24% - 25%
- 23% - 24%
=

|1% |2%

Live teaching
(N=2,614)

B
P
e

Question answered by 999 to 3,106 teachers on 25/01/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school

demographics)
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3. Anormal lockdown?

During Lockdown 1there was more of a sense that this was a national emergency, so most
things stopped. This time round there are more attempts to keep things going, so this means
more meetings. Last week, about 4-in-10 of you had a morning meeting at least once. Whilst
this is lower than in 'normal’ times, it is still an extra thing to fit in on top of the complex process

of online teaching.

How many mornings this week have you had a meeting before school (please only count meetings lasting

longer than 5 minutes)?

24/05/2019
(N=3,190)

0 - I have had no morning

meetings this week S

1day 29%

2 days 17%

9%

3days

4 days 4%

5 days - I've had a morning
meeting every day this . 9%

week

29/01/2021
(N=6,131)

59%

19%

10%

Iy -.
wn wn
LS ES

Despite no in-person after-school clubs for pupils, a large number of you are having after-
school meetings each day - although the percentage having 4 or more has dropped quite a

bit.

Think about your last five days at school. On how many of these days have you had an after-school meeting
or activity? Include all meetings, detention duties, additional lessons and clubs, etc...

25/05/2018

(N=2,173)

W
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20%

32%

28%
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4. Teaching online... forever?

In the future, we wondered if you might get so used to working at home that you might like to
carry on doing it. When we asked last year, people were wildly against the idea, but you seem
to have softened a little.

On the assumption that pay, hours and safety were equal, the majority of you would still prefer
to teach entirely from the school's grounds. But a substantial minority (around 30%) of
classroom teachers would choose to do half-in, half-distance teaching. And 10% of secondary
classroom teachers were up for distance teaching full-time. Could this be a new career
choice?!

Imagine you have three options for teaching over the remainder of this year. Assume all would
be the same hours, the same pay, and equally safe. Which would you choose?

SVITR—

E_E‘ SLT excludinghead (N=395) _ 24% 4%
Headteacher (N=161) _ 15% I
Classroom Teacher (N=1,469) _ 32%

>

5 Middleleader N-18¢s) [ 31%

E; SLT excludinghead (N=652) _ 32% 8%

B 100% distance teaching from home
50% teaching in school, 50% distance teaching from home
[ 100% teaching hours in school

5. Who should we vaccinate?

Several of you asked us to find out about teacher preferences when it comes to vaccines. The
Labour Party have been pushing for teachers to be vaccinated asap. However, the
government has a list of priority groups - with the first 10 outlined below (we collapsed a few
age ranges).

Did teachers think they should jump ahead of any of these groups?

For those clinically at risk, in care homes, or over 65, the general view was that they should be
vaccinated ahead of teachers. Once the groups dipped under the retirement age, however,
fewer than half of teachers felt those age groups should be vaccinated ahead of the

profession.

A nuance that the Labour Party should perhaps heed!

’

5 / 6  https;//teachertapp.com/uk/articles/vaccines-meetings-lockdown-rare-upside-pandemic-more-money-boiler/ Tea c her—tﬂPP:



Which of the following groups do you think should be vaccinated before teachers (as a
profession) are prioritised for vaccination?

Agein 20s Agein 30s Agein 40s Agein 50s+
(N=1,130) (N=2,144) (N=1,906) (N=881)

Residents and workers in care homes _ 92% _ 92% _ 93% _ 93%
over8os [N 84% N 4% N e5% [ 84%
Frontline health and social care workers [ SN 7% N 75 I o7 I 57%
over70s [ 78% N 79% N 0% [ 78%
over 655 [ 59% P s2% P 57% B 55%
Adults aged 16-65 clinically at-risk [N 82% [N 86% [ 83% [ 84%

over 60s [l 38% I 38% B 31% I 28%

Over 55s [} 16% B 18% B11% B 12%

Over 50s [} 13% B 16% I 8% f 9%
Prioritise teachers first | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0%

Question answered by 6,070 teachers on 28/01/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school
demographics)

Finally, we know you love the daily reads, so here are last week's!

e Working part-time

* | esson observation and remote teaching

e Setting assignments without 'live' teaching

e Getting students cognitively active

e Adapting a scheme of work for online teaching
e Pupil and teacher absence statistics
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